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Date: 10/29/68

Transmit the following in____________________________ ;__________
(Type in plaintext or code)

„ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
Via_______________________ __________________________________

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) (P)

KENSALT

at Los Angeles.
Rerep of SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, Jr., dated 10/10/68,

Two copies of captioned report were turned over 
to the Office of the Los Angeles County District Attorney 
and one copy to United States Attorney W. MATTHEW BYRNE 
Jr., on 10/29/68

3 - Bureau
- Los Angeles

RJL/cl
(5)

OFFICE COPf
Approved:Sent M Per--------------------- :—

^-/^ ^//«
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

J^AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 
FROl!®lg^ NEW YORK (44-1640)

subjAcA’:kensalt

date:
10/24/68

(00: LA)

Enclose 
Peter W. Ec

ReLA letters (3) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting 
interviews with Peter Ecctes; Mr. and Mrs. Neil Micelotta: 
and Mr. J. Schw tz. /

w interview
for LA are 22 copies of FD 302s of each/with 

■es’ ^2 Neil Micelotta; and Mr. Jay Schwartz.

2_J LoS
2 - New

Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 3’66) 
York (44-1640)

FLC/fc

54'/ 5 L "^^

3010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1952 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ?

UNITED* STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/25/68

FRO

SUB

AC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

NSALT 
00: LA)

ReLAlet Newark 9/16/68 andyl<ewark let to J^10/4/68 
requesting i eMew of Mr. and KU; . -William T. Madden,

ReLAl/t to NY 10/17/68 requesting interview of Mrs.
Beth Fert^ z ^

Enclosed for LA are 22 ^copies of each interview 
with Mr. Madden and Mrs. Fe^rtik.

^2^- Los
2 - New

FLC/fc

Angeles (56—156) (Ends. 44) 
York (44-1640)

5010-103
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on rhe Payroll Savings Plan



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 10/1V68

Transmit the followina in---------------------------- L----------------------------------
/(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
f (Priority)

TO: SAO, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: ^AC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) (RUC)

KENSALT* /
(00: LA) /

RE: JERRY OWEN

Re LA airteB to SF, 8/22/68.

Attached are 22 copies of an FD-302 covering interview 
requested in reairtel.

Approved:  Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

n.,. 10/11/68

MELVIN V. FERGUSON was interviewed at his residence, 
2410 Mountain View Street. He advised that he is also known 
as BUD.

FERGUSON purchased a 1968 Pontiac Bonneville two-door . 
hardtop during the first part of 1968. He pointed out this 
vehicle parked on the driveway of his residence. The vehicle . 
is white over turquoise and bears California license WHU 991.

Mr. FERGUSON stated that this vehicle has never been 
in the city of San Francisco and that he has never allowed 
anyone to borrow the car, even for a short period of time. 
Mr. FERGUSON stated that his wife has driven the car on short 
local trips such as to the grocery store, but that she has 
never driven the car out of the city of Concord.

FERGUSON stated that he is a heavy equipment operator 
and that during the past summer he worked for Piombo Construction 
Company of San Carlos, California. His job was driving a large 
"cat" in a dirt moving job on a golf course by two small lakes 
west of San Mateo College. His job foreman was RED HARRIS.

When asked of his whereabouts on June 29, 1968, 
FERGUSON advised that on June 17, 1968, while working on a 
car in a parking space located at 1115 Virginia Court, Concord, 
where he formerly resided, the car fell from a bumper jack and 
crushed his chest. FERGUSON was off work from that date until 
July 15, 1968, under the care of Dr. MARTINO and Dr. ELDREDGE, 
both of Concord. He said that he was not allowed to drive a 
car during this time and, in fact, was not capable of operating 
a car due to extensive damage to his right shoulder, rib cage, 
and lung as a result of the accident.

FERGUSON stated that the name of JERRY OWEN is not 
familiar to him and that he does not know a Mr. HARDESTER. 
He has never intentionally tried to run any person off of any 
road and that he has not been involved in any "near accidents" 
recently in which anyone might gain the impression that he was 
trying to "run them off the road". FERGUSON was at a complete

10/10/68 , Concord, California „., „ SF 62-5481_______________at __________ ’_______________________ File # _______________

10/10/68
Date dictated--------------- ;------------------
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

SA DWAYNE L. ESKRIDGE:sm 
y»—---------------------------------—

ThitfHocumeiff contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 
Wffl agenra®i and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

enclosure



2
SF 62-5481
DLE:sm

loss to understand how anyone got his license number or why 
they thought his car had been seen in the city of San Francisco 
when, in fact, it has never been in the city.

The following description of FERGUSON was obtained at 
the time of interview by observation and questioning:

Name

Race
Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Height
Weight
Eyes
Hair
Military Service 
Wife 
Occupation

Residence

MELVIN V. (initial only) 
FERGUSON, also known as 
BUD 

Caucasian 
February 17, 1929 
McCloud, Oklahoma 
6’ .
175 pounds 
Blue 
Brown (thinning) 
None 
NINA
Heavy equipment operator 

out of Local 3, San 
Francisco, currently 
unemployed

2410 Mountain View, 
Concord, California 
(since August 17, 1968)



10/2.4/6$

f

AIRTEL

TO3 DIRECTOR, FBI (62-567)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (U-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
(OO:LA) /

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies' of FD 302 containing 
results of an interview with PACT ER STRAND* a reporter 
for the newspaper "AftnnhT8det'\ in Stockholm, Sweden* 
STRAND was in Ambassador Hotel on 6/y-5/68, but did not 
see the shooting. / /

STRAND stated that his office in Stockholm advised 
him that the American Embassy was attempting to contact him 
to Interview him as to his presence at the Ambassador 
Hotel. The American Embassy told STRAND’S office to have 
him contact the FBI in the USA, .

The above is for the information of the Bureau 
as it appears that a lead was outstanding to have the Legat 
contact STRAND.

^.Bureau O 
2xLos Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 22) 
1- New York

FLCskb 
(7)



^^ OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 5010-10#
rW^ 1962 EDITION 
CSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FROM : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 

subject: KENSALT

date: 10/28/ 68

On 10/22/68, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN appeared in 
Department 10? of the Los.Angeles County Superior Court 
before"Superior Court Judge HERBERT V. WALKER. SIRHAN 
was represented by his attorney, RUSSELL PARSONS. The 
prosecution was represented by Chief Deputy . Los Angeles 
County District Attorney LYNN" COMPTON and Deputy Los 
Angeles County District Attorneys JOHN HOWARD and DAVID 
FITTS.. The purpose of that appearance was for the court 
to rule on evident obtained at the SIRHAN residence in 
Pasadena, Ci£Hto|mra,''YbTlbWln^^ of the late
ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

Sergeants WILLIAM BKANg^and DACITE A. L0D(^W . 
of the Los Angeles PoIScFTepai^^ tesHYle'S “as^pHosecu^on - 
witnesses relative to the seap^n of the SIRHAN residence. 
During their testimony they^testif,?ed’ 'f HaT1 al1 search'. of'^lie 
residence was permitted by SIRHAN's brother, ADELL SIRHAN., 
During the proceedings it was brought out that the residence 
is actually being purchased by SIRHAN's mother, MARY SIRHAN.

ADELL SIRHAN and MARY SJJmAN testifyed as defense 
witnesses before th^cour^~as*'“3T^ari^ner brother, MUN^" 
SIRHAN. MARY SIRHAN testified that the residence at^5*" 

“TCHW’Howard Street is her home and that she has a deed in 
her name showing ownership. She further testified that 
in JuneY1968 the residence was occupied by herself and her 
three sons, ADELL, MUNIR, . and SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN. She 
testified that at the time the search of her residence 
was conducted she was at work at the Westminister Nursing 
School in Pasadena'. She further testified that she was not 
aware that a search of her residence had taken place; that 
she had never given, permission to any one to 'search:. ' her :



LA 56-156

residence and was never asked for permission to have her 
residence searched.

On completion of the hearing Judge WALKER denied 
the motion of the Defense Council for the suppression of 
the evidence obtained in the search. X

VHMmiManiMU <

Further proceedings in this case are scheduled, 
for 12/9/68, at 9:30 a. m. in Department 107, Los Angeles 
Superior Court, located on the 8th floor of the Hall of 
Justice.

- 2 -



DIRECTOR, FBI . ' . 10/28/68
(ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY.

MECHANICAL'SECTION)

.SAC, BOSTON (44-646) (P)

KENSALT • ■
(00:LA)

EncioM herewith are six negatives obtained 
from JOHN V. KEWx, a Providence College student, who 
was in the Embassy Room of the Ambassador Hotel at 
Los Angeles, California, and' who was in his own words 
approximately twenty-five feet from the. location where

• Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was shot .on 6/4/68.

. Mr. KENNY advised that he had in his possession 
a. camera which he held over fils head and continued jto 
snap pictures of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY as-he passed 
through the kitchen corridor immediately prior to the 
shooting-.-

Mr;■KENNY stated that the pictures: taken in 
the' corridor apparently were not clear, enough to be 
developed, but he did have them in his,possession when 
interviewed on October 17, 1968. . f

Mr.- KENNY stated that he beiived that the 
negatives number 18A through 20A were’the shots taken 
by him. immediately prior to the shooting. of Senator KENNEDY-.

LrBurea'u (enc. 6) , ?
QpLos Angeles (56*156) (Info) 
2-Boston 

. . ,' MPC: dmb 
(5) .

serialized
OCT 31 1968

-5 FR1 - LOS ANGELES



BS 44-646

Mr. KENNY stated that he had no objections 
to any experimentation done by the FBI Laboratory to 
try to develop these enclosed negatives.

The Laboratory is requested to develop the 
photographs of the enclosed negatives if possible, and 
to forward one set of prints to the Los Angeles Division 
and one set to the Boston Division.

The Laboratory Is also requested to return the 
negatives to the Boston Division for dlspostion to 
Mr. KENNY.



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

Boston 44-646

1O/18/6S
by­ Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions^ the.FBt. lt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to. your Agency; 
it and its contents are^not to be distributed outside your agency. • ’ • ' .'.• * ^ 7 "A /j, . . * > ’

on 10/16/68 n> Providence, Rhode Island fiu^-

■^S!%^ ^ MARTIN. P/ CONIZ '^^i^^^

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

/.Date—_JLQZ24Z63

.. " JOHN V. KENNY, a Political Science^ Major, and 
presently residing at 249 Rankin Avenue, Providence, 
Rhode Island, while he is attending Providence College, 
In Providence, Rhode Island, advised that on June 4, 1968 

. he was present in the Embassy Room of the Ambassador./.. . 
Hotel In Los Angeles, California, where he; heard and•>■ / 

’ observed Senator ROBERT F./KENNEDY deliver an address to 
his campaign .forces. /

He stated that at that time he was not employed 
by the Radio Station/ WEAN,' Providence, Rhode Island, 
but was-subsequently employed when he . contacted an •/ . 
individual by the name of HARRY MC KENNA, News-Director 

■for the Radio Station WEAN.//'."'"/.^ ■/ -iV

■•//.J/ _- Mr,'KENNY stated that he was on the stage when 
<’ Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY addressed his campaign forces 

and took several pictures of the KENNEDY entourage as 
well as a number of individuals in the audience. • /

,////_. ;f\’ He stated that he took several pictures of 
/ Senator ; ROBERT F. KENNEDY,' as fie was peaking at the//: 

podium.// ...... •' ' /// ,.:~r'. ^/x / ./;/■ ■ // ■ ,//'■■

. - = ./ He stated that after Senator KENNEDY spoke he :
walked to his right, on the stage, and then turned around 
and proceed to the rear of the stage and Jumped, off t 
stage and proceeded into an area, which he ^noWi./knows 
as the kitchen .corridor area. . ■ ■./.-.././, . . ////A

He stated that he with his camera continued 
- to follow after Senator KENNEDY and continued -t© .
- •' take pictures of him proceeding through the kitchen 

corridor door, which is located to the rear, of the / 
Embassy Room.



BS 44-646

He stated that he held his camera over his 
head and took a number of shots.-

-.« ■- : He stated that when he entered; the small ; : .. .
corridor of the room he heard a loud explosion and then ^;; • 
observed the individual, inown known to him as' SIRHAN B. ' ^^ 
SIRHAN,being held by a very large Negro male,:...who he. n^ 
knows as ROSEVELT GRIER.

He statedIhat a union official who was shot 
in the corridor, and who was previously standing on the 
stage, next to Senator KENNEDY as he addressed the crowd ; 
fell down in front of hinu . ■ ,

KENNY stated that to the best of his knowledge:.,., 
and recollection he did not see SIRHAN B. SIRHAN prior ' 
to the-time that he saw him being subdued by ROSEVELT 
GRIER. 2

KENNY pointed out that as he trailed behind 
Senator KENNEDY, who was departing through the kitchen -;;'' 
corridor, he extended his hands over his head and with 
his camera attempted to take photographs in the kitchen . 
corridor.

He stated that he had. submitted the photos 
for development, but they were returned with a notation / /? 
that they were not good enough for printing. . .'

Mr. KENNY stated that upon his return to 
Providence, Rhode Island, he was interviewed by HARRY \< ' 
MC KENNA,' News Director of Radio Station WEAN, Providence,.; 
Rhode Island, and stated that he kept a tape of the -, 
Interview with MG KENNA. ' ' . ' . ’;' ■



BS 44-646

•^.Mr.s KENNY advised that he was born on x 
September 2, 1947, at Nevi York, New York, and resides^ 
at Apartment IB, 1675, Metropolitan Avenue,- Bronx, ■ . ’ 
New York, when not in attendance at Providence College, X



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4pCFR) IO1-11.6

UNITED states gcwernment

Memorandum
TO

FROM

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

SAC, CLEVELAND (175^6) (RUC)

''KENSALT
' 00: Los Ang'e le s

date: 10/29/68

Re Washington Field airtel to Los Angeles, copy 
to Cleveland, dated 10/21/68, and Los Angeles letter to 
Cleveland, dated 10/17/68.

Enclosed herewith for the Los Angeles Office are 
22 copies each of FD/302s concerning the interviews with 
Miss ADRIgJSiy^.. LEIB.,.. Miss.JAliISEN^5E^^ and Mrs.

Inasmuch as the information contained in the 
enclosed 302s may have already come to the attention of 
the Los Angeles Office, Cleveland is setting out no leads 
but leaving this to the discretion of the Los Angeles 
Office. A

C 2 ^ Los Angeles (Enc. 66)\R^)
jT- Cleveland

WCB/clo 
(3)

.^^ Ctt^rl ^^^- ^^-^ H^iC‘/~!I<^^^ ^

fe/D^ ^^' Fn^nrs Sd-^Cf>^' a>M> Mt# 

tyo I^m) fij&c ^ i^f^ /^ ^^z. Fv~3ot-^

5010-103-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

—LOS ANGELES



r Routing Slip
-FD-4 (Rev,.-4-28-67)

To:
t □ Director

Att.:

Date _nZl/68
NY l|l).-16h.O

FILE LAJ6.-156-_____________ >

Title KENSAL!
XXX SAC KEW-YOSK-
nASAC ___________
□ Supv. -----------------
□ Agent-----------------

11 SE
□ ic---------------------- RE: PD-302*S
□ cc---------------------
□ Steno------------------
□ Clerk ______„____ ------------  □ Rotor #: -------------------------- ------ —-

ACTION DESIRED
□ Acknowledge [ | Open Case
□ Assign____ Reassign _____ | | Prepare lead cards
| | Bring file | | Prepare tickler
| | Call me | | Return assignment card
| | Correct | | Return file
□ Deadline___________________ [ | Search and return
| | Deadline passed □ See me
| | Delinquent □ Serial #____________________ _______
| | Discontinue □I Post | | Recharge | | Return
| | Expedite □ Send to
□ File | | Submit new charge out
□ For information | | Submit report by ____________________
□ Handle
| | Initial & return
□ Leads need attention

□ Type

| | Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

Copies of FD-302's in many instances are not 
of quality to disseminate. Would appreciate 
it if you could check your Xerox. Thanks. ,

1^ New York 
^^ Los Angeles
WJNjCM
(2)

j_____See reverse side Office LOS ANGELES’
< r^xTn. .J. —/\t-iy

□AiAidAED
FiLED



OPTIONAL. FORM NO- 10 50IM0»
MAY 1962 EDITION. 
OSA CEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to = SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

from : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

date: 10/29/68

subject: KENSALT
A- '

\ RE: TOLL TELEPHONE GALLS
MADE FROM SIRM'S RESIDENCE

Re memo of SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR., dated 
8/29/68. (Serial 1723).

On IO/29/68, Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN advised that 
some investigation had been undertaken with respect to 
individuals to whom telephones are listed which appeared on 
a list of toll calls made from the SIRHAN residence. In 
addition to the names of individuals, there also appears the 
names and addresses of various business establishments, the 
names and business establishments have been previously set 
forth in referenced memo.

According to Sergeant NIELSEN, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit,, there is no indication that the 
following individuals have been interviewed:

SVETLANA ZAPPESS^

JAP ELI>S
ERIC H/MARCjg Iide*

With respect to FREDERiqg B. SHELBY, 205U No.
Berendo Street, Los AngeleT^olTSb De pa rtmerit records reflect 
he is one of the co-owners of the FEZ Resta/’ant, 1508 No.
Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles. / -

RJL/rj 
(.1)



LA 56-156

With respect to Los Angeles Police
Department records reflect'she IsJalso known as Eileen
Murphy, a former belly dancer; ex-employee of the FEZ 
Restaurant, and at one time, girl friend of ADEL SIRHAN.

With respect to the name of SOPHIE BON^JESAR, there 
is no reference in the files of the Lo^ Mg^ifes^ollce 
Department. Thbre is, however, a reference to one DAVJP 
_BONNE^AR of 276 Twickenham Avenue, Los Angeles. Interview 
of tnat individual by members of the Los Angeles Police 
Department reflects he admitted having met ADEL SIRHAN 
approximately seven years ago; has been a business associate 
of ADEL; was of somewhat acquainted with SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN when he was employed at the race track, and last 
saw SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN during the later part of April 1963

With respect to ISAAC BOUMOA of 539 East Hazel, 
Inglewood, California, Los Angeles Pdlice Department files 
indicate he was contacted and stated he knows no one in the 
Pasadena area.

1 likewise mentioned in the list 
address is indicated to be

ROBERT Ct GARNETT 1 
of toll teleprone call#. His
12421 Rush Street, El Monte, California. Los AngelesPPolice 
Department files reflect he was interviewed by Agents of the 
FBI, as reflected in the report of Special Agent AMEDEE 0. 
RICHARDS, JR., dated 7/1/68, at Los Angeles, page 553* He has 
also been Interviewed by the Los Angeles Police Department 
under interview number 13227.

ABRA HAM J. _ 530 North Lucerne Boulevard, also
appeared on the list of toll telephone calls made from 
the SIRHAN residence. Investigation by the Los Angeles 
Police Department reflects he was interviewed (Interview 
Number I 2187). Investigation reflects he was the victim 
of neighborhood,complaints, and does not know anyone in 
the SIRHAN family.

- 2 -



LA 56-156

The name of EDWARD GRITZ, an attorney with office 
at 205 South Broadway, Room 400, Los Angeles, also appeared. 
According to NIELSEN, this is an attorney who shares office 
space with SIRHAN's attorney RUSSELL PARSONS.

- 3 -



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-109
MAY 1062 EDITION -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM 

subject;

SAG, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

date: 10/30/68

KENSALT

. aka

Re memorandum 
10/7/68 (Serial 2273).

of SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARD, JR. dated

On 10/28/68, Lieutenant ROY KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised a review of all investigation 
conducted by this unit in captioned investigation fails to 
reflect the name of HERMAN TRUJAN, aka Herman Prujansky, '’Turk”. 
He further advised there is no information in his files which 
make reference to this individual.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
__ MAY_1802 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 GER) 101-11.6*

UNITED STATES GO\WnMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/25/68

FRO] j^SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUB ^ 'KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

ReLA letter ^ NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Richard ~——*—1

as

Ehdosed for LA are 22 copies of FD 302 containing 
interview with Daugherty. In it, it is stated that Dar^: 
Lembke __was present at the shooting. No lead has bee
set-out by NY for San Francis_co to interview Lemb 
he may have been interviewed prior to this.

§7- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 22) 
2 New York (44-1640)

SEARCHED.......... INDEXED..........
SERIALIZED.-^ILED....^

OCT 3 0 1968/
FBI —LOS ANGELES/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan





Routing Slip
FD-4 (Rev. 4-28-67)

To:
| | Director
Att.: -------------------------------
GS sac _ 
□ ASAC

LOS ANGELES 
(56-156)

Title

Date 10/28/68____

44-1955 ________
z \

KENSALT

□ Supv. ------------------------------

RE: Re Mobile letter to 
Director of 10/25/68.

Rotor #: --------------------------------------
DESIRED

■ □
0 N

| | Acknowledge
| | Assign____ Reassign _____
j | Bring file
| | Call me
| | Correct
| | Deadline________________
| | Deadline passed
| | Delinquent
| | Discontinue
| | Expedite
□ File
[ | For information
□ Handle
| | Initial & return
| | Leads need attention
□ Return with explanation or n

| | Open Case
| | Prepare lead cards
| | Prepare tickler
| | Return assignment card
| | Return file
| | Search and return
| ] See me
□ Serial #___________________________

□ Post Q21 Recharge (□Return
| | Send to _____________________

| | S ubmit new charge out
| | Submit report by------------------ —-------—
□ Type

tion as to action taken.

Attached hereto for Los Angeles Division are 
2 copies of referenced letter.

See reverse side

SAC

Office MOBILE

* GPO : 19G8 O - 306-085 (5)



' DIRECTOR, FBI (62-537) 10/25/63

SAC, MOBILE (44-195$)-^^$

KENSALT

Re Jackson airtel oi 10/21/68, ^ith accompanying 
letterhead memorandum.

Mobile Indices are negative as to Miss SUBgil^1 DOBLE.

1 - Jackson (Ihfo)(56-94) 
O/ - Mobiley

JRCJes X
(4)



SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE (173-135) 10/29/68

SAC, NEW YORK 04-1640)

KENSALT 
00: LA

Re LA letter to New York 9/16/68Xequest Ing New York 
to Interview Jerry greene, New Yor^/PaXl^ Times New York, 
N. Yr, a copy of which is enclpsecrFor

Inquiry at the New York/Daj.lv-News repeals that Jerry 
Greene can be located through rhe Washington News Bursae, 
New York Daily News, National Press Building, Washington, 
D. ,C., telephone yNA 8-5059.

WFO interview Greene. NY la taking no further action 
in this matter.

Los Angeles (56-156) 
2 - WO (173-135) (Enols. 1) 
t - New York (44-1640) 

(6) 
FLC/fc

SEARCHED............INDEXED.............
SERIALIZED..... /VEILED,.....*£_.«:

OCT 3 1 W
FBI —LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
' ~ MAY 1002 COITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFRj 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ’

SAG, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
date: ,

10/29/68

FROM Cs NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENSALT 
OO:LA

ReLA letters (2) to N^w York 9/16/68 requesting
NY to interview Siyon Heihtschel.^nd Mrs. E/p. Vre_elani.__

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of each interview with 
SchwanMLd,Von E^fitacheL and Mrs. E. P. Vreeland.

CD Los Angles (56-156)(Encls. 44)<ux./ ;
2" - New York (44-1640) >"

(4)
FLC/fc

5010-108

OCT 3 1 1968 

FBI-LOS ANGELES

SEARCHED..
SERIAU2ED..../^FILED

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) KH-M.8

UNITED STATES ■OVERNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) (RUC)

KENSALT 

(00: LOS ANGELES)

DATE: 10/28/68

Re Los Angeles letter to

Enclosed for Los Angeles 
FD-302s of interviews conducted of 
BURNSIDE, WHITE,and BALLARD.

Detroit, dated 9/16/68.

are 22 copies each of 
BARNETT, BOUGHNER,

C2/- Los Angeles (Enc. 
I - Detroit 
CBL/crc 
(3)

- 110)^

NORMAN -BARNETT
CHARLi^^

MISSTFR
A. K.

ffNCffS BURNSIDE
DUGHNER —

d 6 - /i 4 -.tiV-so
SEARCHED________INDEXED^ 

SERIAUZ£DL_^Tn.ED________

OCT 3 11968 

FBI-LOS ANGELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01



Legat, Payis 10/28/68

Director, TSI (62-587)

KENSAL!
(00; LOS ANGELES)

Reference is made to New York letter to the 
Director dated 10/25/68, a copy of which is attached.

Through appropriate sources it^ requested 
arrangements foe made to have Jb^,jin^Mr»<P^^ 
interviewed in an effort to Tiet'ermi^ 
information of value relative to the assassination of 
the former Senior Robert F. Kennedy.

Enclosure

SAC, Los Angeles

SEARCHED INDEXED.

SER/ALj7fD_^rMED.._^£- 

OCT 2 ; 1S68 
FBI—LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-105
MAY 1942 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

LC, BOSTON (44-646) (P)

4

date; 10/28/68

subject: KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

Re Los Angeles letter to Boston dated 
9/10/68, captioned ^NORMAN JQg^UES; State Senator from 
Rhode Island, 16 Comstock, Pawtucket, Rhode Island."

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies, each of 
two FD-302s, reflecting interviews with JOHN V/'KENNY,. 
249 Rankin Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island./

For the information of the Los Angeles Division 
several negatives which are unknown value taken at the 
scene of the killing of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, in 
Los Angeles, California, by JOHN V.. KENNY, are being 
f orwardedt? to the FBI Laboratory to determine if these 
negatives can be developed to such a degree that they 
would reflect readable prints of the individuals 
who were surrounding Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY at tie 
time that/.he was shot.

It is to be noted 
darken impressions which may 
to the investigation of this 

I^Los Angeles (enc. 44)^ 
2-BoSbon 
MPCidmb 
(4)

that the negatives contain 
or may not be of value 
case.

^



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ., — I

F B I [

Date: 10/30/68 |

Transmit the following in _________ ;_________________ ______________________________ I
(Type in plaintext or code) • '

v. AIRTELVia_______________________ ___________________________ ;________________________ I
(Priority) ।

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ h

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re WFO airtel to Los Angeles, 10/21/68,/

/On 10/28/68 BO^NK-ESgpXJ^N. 18 Aiken Ave., Princetoi , 
NJ, Assistant to JOHN p. MARFIN aovised that MARTIN, a former 
Ambassador to the Dominican Republic, is actively participating 
in HUMPHREY’S election campaign. She said LAWRENCE O’BRW 
would know how to reach MARTIN, as would HUMPHREY’S secretary 
or chief aide traveling with him. EBERLEIN said MARTIN was 
in the Ambassador Hotel at the time of KENNEDY’S shooting. 
He had conferred briefly with the Senator about comments he 
would include in his address in the ballroom. KENNEDY left/-'"' 
for the ballroom while MARTIN remained behind. He lef^the c 
suite to get a smoke in the hallway and had intend -b^servisg 
KENNEDY’S speech on TV. Somebody, said EBERLEIN, watching the 
proceedings, located MARTIN and told him about the shooting.

EBERIEIN said the foregoing cold be attested to by 
Mrs. MART^jvho is at their summer home in Nestor 194 Mich.. 
^elepgpne 906-323-63.05. She said MARTIN, to the^best of her 
'Enowledge, le^t no itinerary where he could be/located. She 
believed him to be traveling either with HUMPHREY or ahead of,- 
him, helping set up speeches and talking to newspapermen, etc.

Further leads to contact JOHN B. MARTIN or Mrs. MARTI 
are being left to the discretion of LA

- Los Angeles 
- Newark

HHR:js 
w-----

Approv
Special Agent in Charge

Sent

N

SEARCHED.
SERIALIZED ._.^S-^fttED _

NOV 1 1968



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5 ,

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

TO

FRO!

Memorandum
;SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

'^AC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

date: 10/28/68

subject: KENS AM? 
00: LA

Re Baltimore, airteljto LA 10/23/68 requesting New York  
to contact the Black SJ^r RIcture Agency to locate and 
interview Richard C WswaMTOw--

OnIO/28/68 j£x;__N2w.a£d^^h£^ President of B^g*ck
‘ photographs, 450 Park Ave.^Sduth, 

stated that this company is known asNew York, N. Y.

New York

Star
has never he 
photographer.

d of Richard

is making no
interview Richard Cohen

the
He stated in 20 years he 

Cohen as an employee or as a

further efforts to locate and

^L-i<k^/4^
^C-^U&i - ^M Ji.

^^^ . /ZltMfrU tZo'*'^

Fe. PjtHMf? ^^^1 t^Aj. $>&£ 
^Labs fa> /Charl /'^ Qnl+‘'

Los Angeles (56-156)
Baltimore (44-684)(Info.) 

2 - New York (44-1640

ffip-lf6— -£ ^^

SEARCHED........... INDEXED
SERIALIZED^^xFIEED.

5010-103-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Air. i<iclurd wixon and.
> r« 11 ii b e x t i i u (s11 c y 

National HeaJ.quaxUrt> 
^iHun. no tel

‘.Washington, u» ,m. ,2uv0">

1. bow du you. justify taking one laua fiord one people (/,’ales- 
tinians; and giving it' co another vziunist jews>? ■

2. In the aasie of what justice wo you justify rhe r^ietHmitdi. .
refugees living-in the uesert in tents ana suffering from ■ 
hunger, disease.,- ana uying away from then Homeland after

. being the owners' of' the lam. in Palestine? • - ■ .
3. -How do you justify the Zionists jews coming from otuex conn- .

tries and taking the place of the real owners Uaiestiaiausj . 
who have flee to different parts of tue world from Zionists 
terrorism ano aggression? • '

4. how do you justify cue Killing uno limbers nnu take place 
ano are still taking place in faiestine? - ■

5. how do you justify giving anu support-iiig rhe Zionists ovate 
with military .am as diuncou-jets so th tit they more ’ 
innocent and peaceful people (.Palestinians;?.

6. How would you like someone- forcing you out of your house ano 
throwing you in the backyard and giving it to someone else 
that is not Cue omicu’ . • ■

7. how would like someone co strip you from your country die 
consider you as a second class citizen after you were a first 
class .citizen? This is what happened in Palestine®- •

Hcilestinc belongs to Palestinians just as ^leiica belongs to 
the maencaiis whether you line it or not fit uepenas on your con­
science whether you believe in justice ox nut;. de as ralesti- 
nians are ready to die for our beioveu Cuuuyy (.ralestine; and 
the only peaceful solution fur oux people istiiat Palestinians shoul 
go baca to their homes and the Zionist jews snoula go back to their 
original countries where they come from.. if the Zionist pews come 
from parauise, let them go baCK cparadise arid if tuey come from 
heli let- them go buck to hell ana the Palestinian Keiujtes should 
go buck their homes tend lane.

1 am not a communist ano i hate Communism. iou tnow ana it 
it very clear that itbere is no communist practices or organizations 
in the Arab ioilt. if there is communism in the.axab.koxlu, they 
were forced to accept ano ask fur help from Kuss?.a in oroeftp f : 
liberate Halestine from Zionism because the united dbates. hjrs;;^ 
against them ana if there is communism in the hiuoie.iimt, American 
politicians are to blame because tuey are using gp.oa. heartcu Ameri­
cin people for- tueir own glory ano tame. it is la ..shame to 'meuri-un 
inis but it is the irutu.. American politicians snuula-luuk for ‘ 
America’s greatness, fame anu flaxy ana not tux inemoelves. At.is 
also a Supine tv see zmicrican ihcyiuciitiu c maici tes buw ano kneel 
to -Zionism to get in the sunte imuA'.



COFi-.Hnii.sui id usin^ net; techniques in modGru warfare, which is 
Quill yourselves? uS lor exaniple wu-c Uap^cneu'm vier Aum wade 
ziiacrice.il soldiers were Killed an a not one Russian, soldier’s uluoci 
was shock .

Zionism is using zMuexick unci taking, auyanta^e oy claiming 
that -America .saoulu fight cuaijiunxsia fortneu ain winch is.rue dest­
ruction not only for'America but for the'whole world. roi eaarable, 
cue killings, muruering, ano robbing uno inhuiuun barbarian ana 
animalistic ano criminalistic acts ano behavior' that Cuey coinmitoo 
against the innocent. peace-loving Palestinians is illegal,, Also, 
Zionism in America'xs blurring the vision of good near tea Americans 
so tout t :cy cannot see black from white' ano keepin^- tuc^i away from 
the truth. The disorder auu violence, crime,, hunger in America as 
caused by Zionism through their propaganda, and by sending millions 
of American dollars to the Zionist' state. 1 wonder ho.w they can be 
loyal to two countries, Ameiica and Israel? Is America, their coun­
try or toe Zionist State wui'ch is callee isiacl? . 1 :-,- . !,

I not only love America but 1 am ready to die for ^oaerica^ 1 
hate to see America being used by Coiumunisiii ano. Zionism, uommunism 
is destroying America on cue outside, anu Zionism is destroying 
America on the inside. :

1 have asked these questions to Sen it tor Kobe it Kennedy in 
May 1968 but he ignores us ano went on piumisirv tue Zionists with 
jets so that he gets more votes to &et to the tVaire House, here 1 
find myself asking toe same questions to you again. flense co not 
force us to believe in political assasination which is. against our 
heritage anu culture unless we are pressed from you. ref iv.be. 
ciearly knowi^that.^j.jij^^ru^eaji^^tir^cj^^ siiriian Com-
aned's"? o~uo s c roy every American run ticiau vatu supports'orUegoTiaTes 
any, kind of help to toe ZionisF'^fiCe, "7te~'axe~ aw axis' of guyarf^s ~ 
visit to toe United states in recegui&vJJi'.iilc-^ be-his~iast
vi si t. - “ z

1 further more beg and ask again anti a^ain please do not make 
us believe in political assasinutions. zuia us i Mentioned above, 
1 am willing to die fox zsinenca us for Palestine.' i nate to see 
America destroyed by Zionism., unu uuimauuism. be think in America 
that we are above Coiumn nisrn ano Ziunisra.. Hie truth is not that, but 
we are lost in between.

u’c chunk you for giving this matter Che greatest consider avion 
uoping that you will be against tue agressurs ^Zionists? for.the 
sake of justice and Cue world peace, tn ana you.



•Sharif B.
096 East 
Pasadena,

Sirhan
Howard Street
California

Mr. Richard Nixon 
National Head^uorters • 
Dillard Hotel

Washington, D. C. 20004 
U. S. A. •

B.iFOHTANT PERSONAL



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, Los Angeles

: Director, FBI

date: 10/31/68

subject: KENS ALT

On 10/28/68, representatives of Secret Service 
Headquarters furnished a copy of a communication addressed 
to Richard Nixon and Hubert Humphrey, National Headquarters, 
Willard Hotel, Washington, D. C. This communication was 
allegedly signed by Sharif Bishara Sirhan and was postmarked 
Pasadena, California, October 22, 1968. The return address 
was given as Sharif B. Sirhan, 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena, 
California, and the envelope was addressed to Nixon.

Copies of the attached are forwarded for the in­
formation and assistance of Los Angeles. An effort is being 
made through Bureau liaison to obtain the original or a more 
detailed copy® The Laboratory is conducting examination of the 
signature in order to determine if it was, in fact, that of 
Sharif Bishara Sirhan.

Inasmuch as the communication may constitute a 
possible violation of the Extortion Statute Los Angeles should 
initiate immediate investigation in order to determine whether 
it was in fact prepared by Sharif Sirhan. Consideration should 
be given to conducting an immediate interview of the suspect.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



October 1968 
283w3ascade R^.S.W. 
Atlanta., Georgia, 30311.

•}TO THE FBI,
Atlanta, Ga,

Hero is some information I feel you may be interested in and I 
wish to report it in the hope it will bo of value to you, but 
also hope you will not make '-.ray name public.

On the evening of Sunday lune 2nd 1968 my niece/^husband and 
children from Illinois came to visit me on their vac&ion.

On Monday the next day, June 3rd, they felt too tired from their 
trip to do much sight seeing around Atlanta, but suggested they 
would like to go th the airport in the evening to see the Jets 
come in and take off? a past time ..enjoyed by many people.

That evening of June 3rd when we valked into the main upper lobby 
of the airport building about 7 PM Atlanta time, we heard a loud - 
voice coming over the airport loud speaker calling Cerr an o 
Cerrano. It was repeated several times asking the party tocome to 
one of the ticket counters. My friend who lives with me looked at 
me and I at her both thinking what an odd name with both first and 
last names the same.

He went immediately to the observation platform and enjoyed seeing 
the children enjoying the sights. As I was seated on one of the 
benches 3 men pushed by me rather rudely, so I took special notice 
of them. One, a thin slender, blonde.-about 5ft5inches--long thin face 
with very light complexion, A second man short-about £ ft, round face 
dark hair but looked american, and a taller man about £ft 9" thin, 
dark brown hair and dark skin who looked foreign to me. Their 
countenances looked evil to me and they seemed to be in a hurry.
I jumped up from the bench to find the children not knowing wha/t 3 
men were up to. Then X saw them enter ( the 3 m§n) the inner glassed 
in portion of the observation platform and pointing towards the 
Eastern air lines planes. The thought crossed my ming and i wondered 
whether they were ’^plotting to hi-jack a plane. Then they disappeared.

About ten minutes to 9 PM we left the platform going back thru the 
main lobby to the parking lot to get our car. Again when we entered
the lobby we still heard the name Cerrano Cerrano being called and
repeated several times, I 
significance of that name

kept wondering to mys_elf what/was the

The'next morning Tuesday June l|.th when we heard that Robert Kennedy 
had.been shot by a nan whose name was SIRHAN SIRHAN, I still could 
not'shake off the feeling of the night before, Then~v^0^a^£]^as

■picture of Sirhan was shown on the news on TV I saw™^ 
that of one of the 3 wen seen at the airport evenin

a tu«.ir~aBdht ^. arrangements

Perhaps I should have reported this before but I amlfon
not want to get myself involved either and tried tdjXggg^^^ 
But this morning when reading the Atlanta Constitut{ix>r?j^ 
account of Earl Ray ( Kings murderer) telling a news man 
Blonde Latin aman who had made different kinds of arran



page 2.

for him,. I thought could this be the same blonde man. X saw at the 
airport and a part of some type of conspiracy? It is since reading 
this mannings paper that I felt urged very strongly to report what 
I had heard and seen at the airport on the night of June 3rd 1968®

I shall be glad to discuss this with you but believe 1 have given 
all the important detailso I would appreceiate very much also that 
you not give me any publicity in this matter# I am not easily 
scared and have no fear/>frem the wrong element# I have - reported 
things before to the FBI here in Atlanta and respect your good 
judgment# ’ „

Respectfully submitted,

(Miss) Doris Ebbert# (retired US govt employee)



SAC, MEMPHIS 10/31/68

SAC, ATLANTA ; . -.

MURKIN 
(00: 1 Memphis) 
AT file 44-2386 (P)
ME file 44-1987 / ?:.

• KENSALT A '' Z
(00: Lbs Angeles) 
AT file 44-2412 (RUC)

' LA file 56-156 •. /

Enclosed for Memphis and Los Angeles is one xerox 
copy each ar a letterwritten to the Atlanta Office by Miss 
DORIS EBBERT, 2835 Cascade^Road, SK,^At±antA> ^ 
$trted-^r0729/68^ .

Inasmuch as this letter makes some reference to 
circumstances which Miss EBBERT feels may possibly be connected 
with captioned matters, these letters are furnished for .

, informational purposes.' It does not appear that the 
reasoning used by Miss EBBERT in her letter would warrant any 
further action; however, it is felt the receiving offices 
should be aware of Miss EBBERT’s opinion in this matter.



Reviewed and Released 
under E.O. 14176, 2025

TO:

FROM:•

SUBJECT:

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Washington, D.C. 20505

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Attention: Mr. S. J. Papich'

Deputy Director for Plan^“/ 

Agustin CORREA Rafael. ...

1. An official Spanish service informed this office in a 
report dated 24 ‘September 1968 that it had/taken a statement 
from Spanish national zAgustin CORREA Raf^l^ DPOB: 2 August 
1947, Herrera de Cacer^JT^Daint after he had been
arrested on 20 Junez1968 by the Civil Guard for driving with­
out a license. He had been arrested twice before for having 
crossed international borders (not further identified) clan­
destinely.

2. CORREA stated that he had.become involved in smuggling 
activities in Portuguese territory about three years ago 
through a Portuguese count (not.further identified). The 
count is about 45 years old, owns a castle inCastel de Vide, 
Portugal, which is about eight kilometers from the Spanish- 
Portuguese border, and has ten children.

/

3. ' The above-mentioned count is in contact with/a United 
States national whose name is believed to be JoseLCAB.CR.l_Xrom 
Dallas, Texas. CAR owns twelve launches on which zHe 'trans­
ports merchandise, liquor, and tobacco to different places on 
the Portuguese coast mostly in the Lisbon and southern areas. 
CAR comes to Portugal about every 20 days and stays at an 
unidentified hotel.in Lisbon. The count is always informed 
of CAR’s arrival in Portugal.•

4. On 12 June 1968, CORREA overheard a conversation 
between CAR and an unidentified person during which CAR said, 
"We have already .taken care of Robert Kennedy, his brother 
will fall soon." The conversation took place on the launch 
"Fatima".



Reviewed and Released 
under E.O. 14176, 2025

2.'

5. The files of this office in Madrid and Washington do 
not contain any identifiable information on CORREA or CAR.

6. Any information your files contain pertaining to the 
above-mentioned individuals would be appreciated. Please 
indicate what portions of any information developed may be 
passed to the official Spanish service* It is requested that 
the case not be discussed with either the Spanish or Portuguese 
services without the prior clearance of this office. ' /

CSCI 316/03999-68
cc: United States Secret Service



SAC, Dallas November 1, 196$

Director, FBI

KENSALT

Attached are copies of a communication dated 10-25-68 from 
CIA the contents of which are self-explanatory.

No record cou
for ^ ^ — __Jg^^l ip Bureau files based on available identifi­
able data. CIA is belngadvised.

In view of the information contained in CIA’s communication, 
Dallas should make every effort to identify Car (or Carr) from facts set 
forth. If identification is effected, advise Bureau prior to setting forth 
any leads to interview him. . ;

Expedite.

Enclosures - 2

^)- Los Angeles (Enclosures - 2)



SACs Boston 444=6461 (Enclosure)
Los Ange 1^X456*155)^)

11/1/68

Director, FBI

KENSALT

ReBSlet 10/28/68. ,

Negative* provided by Mr<^nD2Lwere too badly 
underexposed to lie printable, and accordingly, are being 
enclosed herewith for return to Mr, Kenny.



FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1802 EDITION
GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOWrNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/31/68

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
00: LA

Re LA letters (2) to NY dated 10/17  /68 requesting 
NY to interview Marty ^aissner and Ralpi/Miller.

Enclosed for Lyare 22 copies 07FD 302s of 
interviews with Plissner and with Miller.

<2j Los Angeles (56-156)(Ends. «) 
Nw York (44-1640)

(*)

FLC/fc

5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY W EDITION
GSA FPMR Qi CFR)5H-11.®

. UNITCP STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/31/68

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENSALT
OO:LA

ReLA ^letter to NY 10/17/68 requesting NY to interview  Mr. F. Mahitzas

Isun

closed for LA are 22 copies of FD 302 containing x 
the results of an interview wit anitzas.. In the
FD 302 it is stated that in Is d his crew were , 
present at the shooting. NY s of the impression that/ 
Wilson and his crew have be interviewed. NY is taking
no further action as to Wilson and his crew.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on rhe Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1662 EDITION

• GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GoWrnMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/30/68

FROM J \SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENS ALT 
00: LA

ReLAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting 
Miss r/crowiev.

/Enclosed for LA Are 22 copies of 
interview with Miss Rose Crowley.

NY to interview

an FD3O2 containing

2 } Los Angeles (56-156)(Enols. 22)^ 
^ New York (44-1640) .

FLC/fc

(4)
SEARCHED........... INDEXED............

Sa*IAUZED..._rWED._(!^ 

MOV 1 - ^53

FBI —LOS ANGELES /

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-106-01



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 • 
MAY 196 2 EDITION

• GSA FPMR (41 CFRI 101-1 1.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

FROM. :

subject:

SAC, Ho lu (62-674) (RUC)

date: :10/29/68

KENSALT

00; Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letter to Honolulu dated 10/17/68

Enclosed for Los-'Angeles are 22 copies of FD-302 
showing interview of ,KIm/MC VAY, , / . .

MI»-l<U-i

(^ - Los Angeles (Enclosures 22)
1 - Honolulu \
JDJ:vlm

■ (3)

Buy U.S, Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1662 EDITION

•3SA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

:SAC. LOS ANGELES (56-156*

PSAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

DATE: 10/30/68

subject: kejjsajjp
00:LA

RpLAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Dan SK Fox.

^closed for LA. are 22 copies of an interview with
DAVIB



TO

subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, RICHMOND (62-2248)-R^(L

KENSALT ,

(00: LOSAANGELES)

date: October 29, 1968

/

’* Re Los Angeles letter to Richmond dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed fop the Los Angeles Division are thirty 
(30) copies of an FJX302, reflecting the telephonic inter­
view with H. RICHATO CHEW, on October 18, 1968.

Attempts to locate and interview Mr. CHEW were 
unproductive on September 27, 30, October 1, 7, and 14, 1968.

It is noted that Mr. CHEW is a practicing attorney 
and has been engaged for the past several months, working 
full time with’ the Democratic National Campaign. Mr. CHEW 
telephonically contacted the Alexandria Resident Agency, 
Federal Bureau of Investigation .on October 18, 1968, from 
St. Louis, Missouri, and furnished the information contained 
in the enclosed FD-302.

2/ Los Angeles (Enc. 30
2- Richmond
RDB: prj 
0)

/Cj/s2 ^7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES WvERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

A : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

subject: KENSALT

(00: LOS ANGELES)

date: 10/31/68

Re Los Angeles letter to Chicago dated, 
10/17/68. z

Enclosed herewith forythe Los Angeles 
Division are 22 copies of an FW-302 reflecting results 
of an interview with Mrs. EDISTO LUCAS.

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on rise Payroll Savings Plan
5010-103-01




